• The BAC Secretariat introduced the BAC Members, BAC TWG, BAC Secretariat, 
and acknowledged the observers and prospective bidders present via Google 
Meet app; 

• The BAC Vice Chairperson read the Invitation To Bid (IB) of the project with an 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Four Million One Hundred Eighty-six 
Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-five Pesos and 8/xxx (P 4,186,735.08) with fund 
source from Business Related Fund (BRF)/Internally Generated Fund 
(IGF)/Regular Agency Fund (RAF) FY 2021 and with contract duration of eleven 
(11) months; 

• He relayed that all activities relative to the University’s conduct of the bidding